May 24, 2023

## puc.filingcenter@puc.oregon.gov

ATTN: Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-1166

Re: Docket UM 2274 – Portland General Electric Company, 2023 All-Source Request for Proposals

To Interested Parties:

On May 19, 2023, Portland General Electric Company filed its Final Draft 2023 All-Source Request for Proposals (RFP). Following consultation with interested parties and the utility, Staff provides the following events and dates for review of this RFP, with this schedule to be added to the docket:

## **Schedule**

Event	Date
PGE files Final Draft RFP	May 19, 2023
Stakeholder and Bidder Workshop #1	May 26, 2023
IE Report on Draft Final RFP	May 31, 2023
Stakeholder and Bidder Workshop #2 (if necessary)	June 5, 2023
Staff, Other Interested Parties File Comments on Draft Final RFP	June 16, 2023
PGE files reply comments on Draft Final RFP	June 28, 2023
Commission Workshop (If Necessary)	July 6, 2023
IE Files secondary report/response	July 14, 2023
PGE files planning/procurement forecast per April 18, 2023 public meeting	July 15, 2023
Staff Report on Draft Final RFP	July 24, 2023
All Interested Parties File reply to Staff public meeting memo	August 1, 2023
Public Meeting for Commission Decision	August 8, 2023

UM 2274 Interested Parties May 24, 2023 Page 2

In the event the Commission approves issuance of the RFP, and Portland General Electric Company issues the RFP, subject to any changes by the Commission, the current schedule for consideration of the final short list is as follows, with the following schedule to be added to this docket:

Event	Date
Sensitivity Analysis Workshop	December 5, 2023
PGE provides final short list and supporting workpapers to IE	
and Staff	January 13, 2024
PGE may file Request for Acknowledgment of Final Shortlist	
and Closing Report	January 23, 2024
FSL Workshop	February 2, 2024
Staff and Interested Parties File Comments on Final Shortlist	February 16, 2024
PGE Files Reply Comments	February 23, 2024
Staff Report on Final Shortlist	March 1, 2024
Public Meeting for Commission Decision on Acknowledgment	March 15, 2024

Sincerely,

/s/ Johanna M. Riemenschneider

Johanna M. Riemenschneider Sr. Assistant Attorney General Business Activities Section

JLM/pjr